
IP/H 1-1 (≤ 
300 

kWh/mth)

IP/H 1-2 (> 300 
kWh/mth)

GP/GV  1-1 
(≤ 180 

kWh/mth)

GP/GV 1-2 (> 180 
kWh/mth)

10.00 16.00 26.40 34.40

300.00 1,000.00 600.00 1,500.00

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs)

Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs)

Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs)

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs)

Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs)

Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs)

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs)
Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs)
Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs)

Energy Charge (Rs./kWh) Fixed Charge (Rs./mth)

Rate 1 Supply at 
400/230V Contract 
demand <= 42 kVA

18.00
1,000.0035.00

8.00

AGRICULTURE - Optional Time of Use (ToU) 
Electricity Tariff

90.00
53.00 40.00

Demand Charge (Rs./kVA)

5,000.00 5,000.00

29.50

17.00

1,400.00

Industrial / Hotel General Purpose /  Government

Rate 1 
Supply at 
400/230 V 
Contract 
demand <= 
42 kVA

Energy Charge (Rs. /kWh)

Rate 2 
Supply at 
400/230 V 
Contract 
demand > 
42 kVA

Energy 
Charge
(Rs./kW)

20.50 38.25

Demand Charge (Rs./kVA)

5,000.00 5,000.00

Fixed Charge (Rs./mth)

10.00 300.00
20.00 1,200.00
30.00 1,600.00

Block 1 : 0 – 30 kWh 6.00 100.00
6.00 250.00Block 2 : 31 – 90 kWh

1,500.00

Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs)
Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs)
RELIGIOUS & CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS
Consumption 0 - 180 kWh per month

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs) 56.00
2,000.0072.00

24.00

Existing tariff  to be continued for the first 6 months of 2025

2025-01-01

DOMESTIC 

Energy Charge (Rs./kWh) Fixed Charge (Rs./mth)

EFFECTIVE FROM  
(for each 30 - day billing period)

Consumption 0 - 60 kWh per month
6.00 100.00
9.00 250.00Block 2 : 31 - 60 kWh

Block 1 : 0 - 30 kWh

Consumption above 60 kWh per month
15.00

45.90

30.60

1,400.00

Block 1 : 0 – 60 kWh
Block 2 : 61 – 90 kWh

Block 5 : 181 and above

N/A
18.00 400.00
30.00 1,000.00
42.00

Block 3 : 91 – 120 kWh
Block 4 : 121 – 180 kWh

Fixed Charge (Rs./mth)

18.00

46.75

31.45

1,500.00

Block 5 : 181 kWh and above 

Block 3 : 91 – 120 kWh
Block 4 : 121 – 180 kWh

OTHER CONSUMER CATEGORIES 

 Volume differentiated monthly consumption 

30.50

1,500.00

65.00 2,000.00
Optional Time of Use (ToU) Electricity Tariff for Dom. Consumers

Day (05:30 – 18:30 hrs)
Peak (18:30 – 22:30 hrs)
Off Peak (22:30 – 05:30 hrs)

EV CHARGING OF CEB CHARGING STATIONS

Fixed Charge (Rs./mth)

111.00

Rate 3 
Supply at 
11 kV & 
above

Energy 
Charge 
(Rs./kW)

19.50 37.40

STREET LIGHTING
Street Lighting (Rs./kWh) 45.00

DC Fast Charging (Rs./kWh) Level 2 AC Ch. (Rs./kWh)

87.00 70.00


